13°/2025 - AC
Total Inativos
Segurados
PMG
PMG - LEI 5.323/19
PMG - LEI 5.071/16
PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
SAAE
SAAE - LEI 5.323/19
SAAE - LEI5.071/16
SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
CAMARA
CAMARA - LEI5.071/16
CAMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
IAPEN

Aposentados

Segurados

PMG

PMG - LEI 5.323/19

PMG - LEI 5.071/16

PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
SAAE

SAAE - LEI 5.323/19

SAAE - LEI5.071/16

SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
CAMARA

CAMARA - LEI5.071/16
CAMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
IAPEN

Pensionistas

Segurados

PMG

PMG - LEI 5.323/19

PMG - LEI 5.071/16

PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
SAAE

SAAE - LEI 5.323/19

SAAE - LEI 5.071/16

SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
CAMARA

CAMARA - LEI5.071/16
CAMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
IAPEN

Qtd FF
4022
3536

0
0
197
250
0
0
12
0
0
24
3

Qtd FF
2537
2308

0
0
24
178
0

o O oo

N
W s

Qtd FF
1485
1228

173
72

o O oo

Beneficios Pagos
Fundo Financeiro

Valor Beneficios - FF
15.217.524,35
12.095.399,87

1.358.183,84
1.298.722,78

8.041,32

456.029,52
1.147,02

Valor Beneficios - FF
10.631.824,13
9.100.783,93

152.091,60
921.772,06

456.029,52
1.147,02

Valor Beneficios - FF
4.585.700,22
2.994.615,94

1.206.092,24
376.950,72

8.041,32

Fundo Previdenciario

Qtd FP
4253
466
1209
2143
0
99
72
252
0

12

Qtd FP
885
294

415

Valor Beneficios - FP
13.738.654,38
833.476,84
4.866.884,37
6.318.335,85

144.756,99
382.676,28
1.079.478,53

113.045,52

Valor Beneficios - FP
11.722.121,69
375.565,23
4.617.225,27
5.314.781,86

116.725,16
382.676,28
915.147,89

Valor Beneficios - FP
2.016.532,69
457.911,61
249.659,10
1.003.553,99

28.031,83

164.330,64
113.045,52

Qtd
8275
4002
1209
2143

Qtd
2370
1522

415
173
108

48
12

12

Total

Valor Beneficios
28.956.178,73
12.928.876,71
4.866.884,37
6.318.335,85
1.358.183,84
1.443.479,77
382.676,28
1.079.478,53
8.041,32
113.045,52
456.029,52
1.147,02

Valor Beneficios

22.353.945,82
9.476.349,16
4.617.225,27
5.314.781,86

152.091,60

1.038.497,22

382.676,28

915.147,89

456.029,52
1.147,02

Valor Beneficios
6.602.232,91
3.452.527,55

249.659,10
1.003.553,99
1.206.092,24

404.982,55

164.330,64

8.041,32
113.045,52



