

Benefícios Pagos						
13º/2025 - AC	Fundo Financeiro		Fundo Previdenciário		Total	
Total Inativos	Qtd FF	Valor Benefícios - FF	Qtd FP	Valor Benefícios - FP	Qtd	Valor Benefícios
<b>Segurados</b>	<b>4022</b>	<b>15.217.524,35</b>	<b>4253</b>	<b>13.738.654,38</b>	<b>8275</b>	<b>28.956.178,73</b>
PMG	3536	12.095.399,87	466	833.476,84	4002	12.928.876,71
PMG - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	1209	4.866.884,37	1209	4.866.884,37
PMG - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	2143	6.318.335,85	2143	6.318.335,85
PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	197	1.358.183,84	0	-	197	1.358.183,84
SAAE	250	1.298.722,78	99	144.756,99	349	1.443.479,77
SAAE - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	72	382.676,28	72	382.676,28
SAAE - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	252	1.079.478,53	252	1.079.478,53
SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	12	8.041,32	0	-	12	8.041,32
CÂMARA	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	12	113.045,52	12	113.045,52
CÂMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	24	456.029,52	0	-	24	456.029,52
IAPEN	3	1.147,02	0	-	3	1.147,02
<b>Aposentados</b>	<b>Qtd FF</b>	<b>Valor Benefícios - FF</b>	<b>Qtd FP</b>	<b>Valor Benefícios - FP</b>	<b>Qtd</b>	<b>Valor Benefícios</b>
<b>Segurados</b>	<b>2537</b>	<b>10.631.824,13</b>	<b>3368</b>	<b>11.722.121,69</b>	<b>5905</b>	<b>22.353.945,82</b>
PMG	2308	9.100.783,93	172	375.565,23	2480	9.476.349,16
PMG - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	1129	4.617.225,27	1129	4.617.225,27
PMG - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	1728	5.314.781,86	1728	5.314.781,86
PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	24	152.091,60	0	-	24	152.091,60
SAAE	178	921.772,06	63	116.725,16	241	1.038.497,22
SAAE - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	72	382.676,28	72	382.676,28
SAAE - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	204	915.147,89	204	915.147,89
SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	24	456.029,52	0	-	24	456.029,52
IAPEN	3	1.147,02	0	-	3	1.147,02
<b>Pensionistas</b>	<b>Qtd FF</b>	<b>Valor Benefícios - FF</b>	<b>Qtd FP</b>	<b>Valor Benefícios - FP</b>	<b>Qtd</b>	<b>Valor Benefícios</b>
<b>Segurados</b>	<b>1485</b>	<b>4.585.700,22</b>	<b>885</b>	<b>2.016.532,69</b>	<b>2370</b>	<b>6.602.232,91</b>
PMG	1228	2.994.615,94	294	457.911,61	1522	3.452.527,55
PMG - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	80	249.659,10	80	249.659,10
PMG - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	415	1.003.553,99	415	1.003.553,99
PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	173	1.206.092,24	0	-	173	1.206.092,24
SAAE	72	376.950,72	36	28.031,83	108	404.982,55
SAAE - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	0	-	0	-
SAAE - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	48	164.330,64	48	164.330,64
SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	12	8.041,32	0	-	12	8.041,32
CÂMARA	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	12	113.045,52	12	113.045,52
CÂMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	0	-	0	-	0	-
IAPEN	0	-	0	-	0	-